ALAMEDA COUNTY .

HEALTH CARE SERVICES O)
%
. AGENCY B
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director ,
- ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577
StID 3581 {510} 567-6700C

(510) 337-9335 (FAX)
May 6, 1997

Mr. Philip Briggs
Chevron

P.O. Box. 5004

San Ramon, CA 94583-0804

RE: Well Decommission at 1801 Park Street, Alameda, CA
Dear Mr. Briggs:

This office and the San Francisco RWOCB have reviewed the case
closure summary for the above referenced site and concur that no
further action related to the underground tank release is
required at this time. Before a remedial action completion
letter is sent, the onsite monitoring wells (C-1 through C-5)
should be decommissioned, if they will no longer be monitored.
Please notify this office upon completion of well destruction so
a closure letter can be issued.

Well destruction permits may be obtained from Alameda County
Flood Control and Water Conservation, Zone 7. They can be
reached at (510) 484-2600.

If you have any questions, I can be reached at (510) 567-6762.
Sincerely,

eva chu
Hazardous Materials Specialist

chvron2. 3
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July 24, 1996 Chevron U.$.A. Products Company
6001 Ballinger Canyan Road
Building L

Ms. Eva Chu San Ramon, CA 94583

. PO Box 5004
Alameda County Health Care Services
. -0804

Department of Environmental Health San Ramon, GA 34583-0

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250 Marketing - Northwest Region

Alameda, CA 94502-6577 Phone 510 8427 9500

W ew Hlos S i
Re: Former Chevron Service Station #9-4463 \’g ) ‘H/‘-LA el C ‘{
1801 Park Street , Alameda, California ol A e ow/{cﬁ :

Dear Ms. Chu:

Enclosed is the Second Quarter 1996 Groundwater Monitoring Report that was prepared by our consultant
Blaine Tech Services Inc,, for the above noted site. The groundwater samples collected were analyzed for
TPH-g, BTEX and MTBE. Groundwater samples were collected from wells C-1, 2, 3 and 5. Concentrations
of dissolved TPH-g and BTEX constituents were detected in the groundwater samples collected from
monitoring wells C-1 and C-5. The samples collected from mounitoring wells C-2 and C-3, were non detect
for the same constituents, Depth to groundwater varied from 6.66 feet to 7.22 feet below grade and the
direction of flow is in a southeasterly direction. This flow is in the same direction as reported last quarterly
report.

Chevron will continue to monitor the wells quarterly. If you have any questions, [ can be contacted at (510)

842-9136.

Sincerely,

CHEVRON PRODUCTS COMPANY

-
Philip R. Briggs
Site Assessment and Remediation Project Manager

Enclosure

cc. Ms. Bette Owén, Chevron
Mr. R. 5. Vanderlaan, Chevron, CREMCO 225/1510
Mr. Leonard Goode

2424 Clement Avenue
Alameda, CA 95401



ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

ENVIBONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway
Alameda, CA 94502-6577

StID 3581 (510
June 10, 15956

Mr. Phil Briggs

Chevron

P.0O. Box 5004

San Ramon, CA 94583-0804

RE: QMR at Former Chevron Service Station #9-4463, 1801 Park
Street, Alameda, CA

Dear Mr. Briggs:

The latest quarterly monitoring report (QMR} this office is in
receipt of is dated December 8, 1995. This site is under a
quarterly monitoring/sampling program. Please submit QMRS in a
timely manner, usually within 60 days upon completion of field
work.

e advised that well C-1 is screened from 5 to 17’ bgs. However,
in November 1995 depth to well bottom was measured at 7.90’ and
the well was dry. Repairs should be made accordingly, so that
representative groundwater data can be collected from this well.
If you have any questions, I can be reached at (510) 567-6762.

Q«S‘&LL——

eva chu
Hazardous Materials Specialist

¢: files

chvron2,l



Chevron

January 31, 1996 Chevron U.S.A. Products Company
6001 Bollinger Canyon Rd,, Bldg L
P 0. Box 5004
San Ramon, CA 94583-0804

Ms. Eva Chu Mark A. Milier

Alameda County Hfaalth Care Services gﬁ?ninNg?%e{D 842-8134

Department of Environmental Heaith Fax No. 510 842-8252

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250

Alameda, CA 94502-6577 D Besore arl MW aea

W/’Cfbuckﬂg-—, 4 M\\—ma’\.
Re:  Former Chevron Service Station #9-4463 Crl wred s Ao
1801 Park Street, Alameda, CA @ Dt of sok (GW codga,

n Kot w peke- \wakcz’?

Dear Ms. Chu: ser K S5 wonan c.aU»mﬁ#. @mmﬁi .

Enclosed is the UST, Product Piping, and Oil/water Separator Removal and Overexcavation Sotl
Sampling Report dated January 19, 1996, prepared by our consultant Touchstone Developments
for the above referenced site. As indicated in the report, three 10,000 gallon double wall
fiberglass gasoline underground storage tanks, all associated piping, and an oil/water separator
were removed during Qctober, 1995,

Soil samples collected beneath the former fuel tanks and product piping were analyzed for total
petroleum hydrocarbons as gasoline (TPH-G), BTEX, MTBE, and lead. Soil samples collected
beneath the former oil/water separator were analyzed for total petroleum hydrocarbons as
gasoline (TPH-G), BTEX, total petroleum hydrocarbons as diesel, and metals. Concentrations of
these constituents were low or below method detection limits with the exception of hydrocarbons
detected at the northwest corner of the former tank pit. All analytical data is summarized n
Tables A through C of the report.

Source removal was conducted on October 31, 1995, by excavating the impacted soils from the
northwest corner of the former tank pit going towards the former pump 1slands. This was done to
remove elevated hydrocarbon concentrations and assess the magnitude and extent of the
subsurface impact. The excavation continued vertically to ground water horizontally to the west.
Final soil samples collected from approximately eight feet below grade indicate that excavation
was successful in removing the majority of the BTEX constituents. Concentrations of TPH-G
still remain in soils in this area near the ground water interface. Approximately 100 cubic yards of
hydrocarbon impacted soil were removed from the site and disposed of at BFI landfill in
Livermore, CA.

As previously discussed, we will continue the quarterly monitoring and sampling program for
monitor wells C-1, C-2, C-3, and C-5 for a period of one year. At that time, all data will bé
reevaluated to determlne appropriate actions. e



Ms. Eva Chu
January 31, 1996
Page 2

If you have any questions or comments, please feel free to contact me at (510) 842-8134.

Sincerely,
CHEVRON U.S.A. PRODUCTS COMPANY

Site Assessment and Remediation Engineer
Enclosure

co Ms. B.C. Owen

Mr. R.S. Vanderlaan, CREMCO 225/1510

PFILES\SITES\2500-5\94463TR1.00C



N Chevron

December 4, 1995 Chevron U.S.A. Products Company
6001 Bolhinger Canyon Rd., Bldg. L
P Q Box 5004
San Ramon, CA 94583-0804

Mark A. Miller
SAR Engineer
Phone No.510 842-8134 -

Ms. Eva Chu FaxNo 5108428252 <3 ry
Alameda County Health Care Services T~
Department of Environmental Health (yo
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250 &S
Alameda, CA 94502-6577 ‘L

o e
Re:  Former Chevron Service Station #9-4463 o

1801 Park Street, Alameda, CA
Dear Ms. Chu;

Thank you for your letter of November 27, 1995, regarding the above referenced site. As requested, we will
continue the quarterly monitoring and sampling program for monitor wells C-1, C-2, C-3, and C-5 for a period of
one year. At that time, all data will be reevaluated to determine appropriate actions.

Enclosed are four decuments which represent all environmental reports prepared for the site. These reports are
described below. :

1. A hydrogeolical report dated March 13, 1985, prepared by Gettler - Ryan, Inc. This report documents the
installation of monitor wells C-1 through C-5.

2. A Daily Monitor Records report dated March 21, 1985, prepared by Gettler - Ryan, Inc. This report
documents subsequent observations on the wells during 1985.

3. A soil results test report dated May 28, 1985, prepared by Blaine Tech Services. The report documents that
soil taken from the site to a landfill did not contain harmful tevels of hydrocarbens, lead, or phenols.

4. A Ground Water Monitoring Report dated October 3, 1994, prepared by Sierra Environmental Services.

We are currently moving forward with backfilling and compaction activities at the site per your recent approval. If
you have any questions or comments, please do not hesitate to contact me at (510) 842-8134.

Sincerely,
CHEVRON U.S.A. PRODUCTS COMPANY

W/
Mark A. Miller

Site Assessment and Remediation Engineer
Enclosures

cc Ms. Y.M. Byeman

PARLES\SITES\Z500-5\94463L1 DOC
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From : TOUCHSTONE DEUVELOFMNTS DAKLAND PHONE No. @ 518 339 3222 Nov.38 1995 3:42PM P81

-

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

DATE 11/30/96

TO: Eva Chu COMP.: Alameda County Health Agency
Fax No. £10 337 93358

From: Robert Mallory Fax No. 510 339 3222

Eva,

Results of soil stockpile sampling for reuse at Chevron
SS# 9-4463, 1801 Park Sireet, San Francisco, CA. Are
stockpiles SP-2 through SP-4 acceptable for reuse onsite?
if not, please advise on acceptable BTEX levels for reuse of
soil onsite. Please call at (510) 339-3222 if you have
questions or comments.

O o vee SP|-5P%

o budef L

Sincerely, ¢~

Her /’%{5

totat pages including cover sheet 2; .
onclosed are:

TOUCHSTONE DEVELOPMENTS  Environmental Managament
BANTA ROSA {707) 538-8018 - DAKLAND (510} 339-3222 - SONOMA, (707) 238-0801
PLEASANTON (546} 227-1504 - CALIFORNIA
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From : TOUCHSTONE DEVELOPMNTS DAKLAND PHONE Na. @ 51@ 339 3222 Nov.32 1995 3:43PM POR2
SAMPLE  ID. TP -6 B T € X Pk
sP-) NY. . TS O sit
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e | _

o mar. chevpyn) sSFayye
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ALAMEDACOUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

M P S M S s

RAFAT A. SHAHID, DIRECTOR

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway
Alameda, CA 94502-6577

StID 3581 {510) 567-6777

Novembexr 27, 1985

Mr. Mark Miller
Chevron USA

P.O. Box 5004

San Ramon, CA 94583

RE: Former Chevron SS# 9-4463, 1801 Park St, Alameda
Dear Mr. Miller:

Thank you for the submittal of historical, as well as recent lab
data of grouhdwater sampling at the above referenced site.
Please verify that wells MW-2, 3, 4, and 5 correspond to wells
C2, 3, 4, and 5, respectively, on the site plan provided.

At this time, a quarterly monitoring/sampling schedule should be
implemented for wells MW-1, 2, 3, and 5. Quarterly monitoring
reports are also due within 60 days upon completion of field
work. BAny reports of previous subsurface investigations,
including the installation of the groundwater monitorng wellsg,
should be submitted to this office for review with 30 days of the
date of this letter, or by December 28, 1935.

1f you have any questiomns, I can be reached at (510} 567-6762.

S

eva chu
Hazardous Materials Specialist

cc: files

chvron2.1
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11/01/85 10:45 510 842 8252 CHEVRON PRODEICTS doo1/001

e o -
(2 Sevd 9&521&‘—-. & locchon of Amds
BUSINESS PLAN o~ Asdennita o4 ¢ oo sl
FORMER CHEVRON SERVICE STATION #9-4463

November 1, 1995

1. SITE DESCRIPTION
Facility Number: 9-4463 State 1.D.:
Street Address: 1801 Park Street Site Priority: N/A
City, State: Alameda, CA Current Phase: Tank Removal

2, SITE HISTORY

Pre-1925
Site was a 2-Party Bubble Machine car wash until Chevron purchased property in 1985.

February, 1985

At leak in a dispenser filter was identified and immediately repaired. Five soil borings
were installed and converted to 3" diameter ground water monitor wells, Notes from the
boring logs indicated that a slight product odor was detected in boring C-2 at
approximately 8 to 7 feet below grade, No separate phase hydrocarbons were detected
in any of the welis. No soil or ground water samples were taken during the investigation.
Ground water flow was towards the east.

——

May, 1985

A gauge stick hole was indentified in the unleaded tank. At this time, all three product
tanks were removed and replaced with double wall fibergiass tanks. Tanks were

7671

Post-it® Fax Nate

~ Q) replaced in the same hole.

F Y
=g § N §  August, 1992
=g | § ! (ﬂ % Monitor wells C-2 through C-5 were monitored and sampied for TPH-G and BTEX.
o Y @ Monitar well C-1 was dry and could not be sampled. Laboratory results indicate hat
\31 W w3  concentrations of these constiluents were all below method detection limits. Depth to
\-‘r G & ) ground water was measured at approximately 6.2 to 7.0 feet below grade and the ground
X, 3 |a water appeared to flow in a northerly direction.
Zlgls 2z — '

e D Q Currently

Station is to be abandoned on or around Septemnber 5, 1995. Based on the available

v data, it appears that hydrocarbons have not impacted the ground water. Due to the
N abasence of hydrocarbon impact to the shaliow ground water, It is most likely true that
B 2 g hydrocarbons have not greatly impacted the subsurface soils. If soils were impacted to
g V‘J ™y  any appreciable extent, then concentrations of hydrocarbons would most likely be found
VI Y A % in ground water. None to the gathered data indicates there has been a reportable
§ 75\ unauthorized release at this site.
™
\32& E :” }% The current tankage at the site is summartized below:
3 |2
2 ]S |g | Size Contents Construction __Material Instail Date
10000 gallon  Mid-Grade Double Wall  Fiberglass 1985
16000 gsllon  Regular Double Wall  Fibergiass 1885
10000 gallon  Supreme Double Wall  Fiberglass 1985

Pape 1



ALAMEDA COUNTY, DEPARTMENT OF 1131 Harbor Bay Pwy

white -env.health Alomeda CA 94502

el -facity ENUIRONMENTAL HEALTH ~ s10ss70
pink -files
Hazardous Materials Inspection Form " |"
3
SitelD# ______ Site Name ___Q_\LLN'M Today's DatelD_/E_L/_q:hg

Site Address VZO\ %f \.C %‘\’
ity __ Momador 7o 94D hone

————_. MAX AMT stored 3 500 lbs, 55 gal., 200 cft.?

Inspection Categories:
e . Haz. Mat/Waste GENERATOR/TRANSPORTER
w—w— |l. Hazar dous Materials Business Pan, Acutely Hazar dous Matenals

_2&__ 111, Under gr cund Storage Tanks Buie %Cm%\

*  Calif. Administr ation Code (CAC) or the Health & Safety Code (HS&C)

Comments:
O@M\AAMMM& 4~ \&2——-—
e [N ra{)]k\@ i '\((\m\gf _MM_\AA_,
_f {?f M\L\/\l\ 0'{" n—\— \ni‘/\ 10;‘({/; %@L\N\M/\
\- ] prsdud o ol
ﬁjﬂ )L - QS :mea UQ N ook E uadd
of ic*bu\cﬁj\_
Paex

ashdc ﬁa&.@zﬂ sét Wil We §4Mka/y n LR@ c:\z v Ve e
H.Q%Jl\_-,.LCM'A/W/\M/\a:}\TA sl m@d_.,_,.l he /iLQaACplL (33427{1’

Contact
Title Inspector h
Signature Signature 9 AQW \—L/\

\



10/28/95 11:32 510 842 8252 CHEVRON PRODUCTS [@oo1/002

-

& Chevron

. Chevron U.5.A. Products Company
Date: —Aﬂé“-—/ﬁ{' B001 Bollinger Canyon Road
Building L
San Aamon, CA 94583
RO, Box 5004
To: _@ &/y San Ramor, CA 94583-0804
Marketing — Northwest Region
errr g Corrm Voim 610 BAZH13A
Fx 510 842-8252
237~ F235
From: Mark Miller

Site Assessment and Remediation Engineer

Re: _/Afertwse S5 9 4963
L2oZ  fovx Sr, et

Message: _Efsvers oFf zoww [rime scrnpwze . We'o

Ll T o _Sorel g lne) TEO QUL S are A,
s = 2

.S Pages including cover sheet



lor28/95  11:32 T510 842 8252 CHEVRON PRODUCTS do02/002
From : TOUCHSTONE DEVELOPMNTS ORKLAND PHONE No. @ 51@ 333 3222 Det. 23 1355 18:21PM PEl

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

DATE 10/23/95
TO: Mark Miller COMPANY: Chevron U.S.A
Fax No. 510 842 §252
From: Robert Mallory l'ax No. 510 339 3222

Mark,.
Data for tank pull at Chevron S5# 9-4463 in Alameda, Please
call if you have questions at (510) 339-3222.

Sincerely,

Jin | %/%}

icini pages inciuding cover sheet Z .
enclosed are:
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printec

LOP - RECORD CHANGE REQUEST FORM
03/17.9%
Mark Out What Needs Changing and Hand to LCP Data Entry
(Name/Bddress changes go to Annual Programs Data Entry)
Insp: EC
AGENCY # : 10000 SOURCE OF FUNDS: F SUBSTANCE: 8006619
StiD : 3581 L,OC:
SITE NAME: Chevron DATE REPORTED : 10/18/95
ADDRESS : 1801 Park St DATE CONFIRMED: 10/26/95
CITY/ZIP : Alameda 94501 MULTIPLE RPs : N
SITE STATUS
CASE TYPE: O CONTRACT STATUS: 4 PRIOR CODE:2A4 EMERGENCY RESP:
RP SEARCH: S DATE COMPLETED: 10/27/95
PRELIMINARY ASMNT: DATE UNDERWAY: DATE COMPLETED:
REM INVESTIGATION: DATE UNDERWAY: DATE COMPLETED:
REMEDIAL ACTION: DATE UNDERWAY: DATE COMPLETED:
POST REMED ACT MON: DATE UNDERWAY: DATE COMPLETED:
ENFORCEMENT ACTION TYPE: 1 DATE ENFORCEMENT ACTION TAKEN: 10/27/95
LUFT FIELD MANUAL CONSID:
CASE CLOSED: DATE CASE CLOSED:
DATE EXCAVATION STARTED : REMEDIAL ACTIONS TAKEN:
RESPONSIBLE PARTY INFORMATION
RP#1-CONTACT NAME: Phil Briggs
COMPANY NAME: Chevron U.S5.A
ADDRESS: P. O. Box 5004
CITY/STATE: San Ramon, C A 94583
INSPECTOR VERIFICATION:
NAME SIGNATURE DATE
DATA ENTRY INPUT:
Name/Addregs Changes Only Case Progress Changes
ANNPGMS LOP DATE " LOP DATE




LOP - RECORD CHANGE REQUEST FORM printed:

03/03/98
Mark Out What Needs Changing and Hand to LOP Data Entry
(Name /Address changes go to Annual Programs Data Entry)
Insp: EC
AGENCY # : 10000 SOURCE OF FUNDS: F SUBSTANCE: 8006619
StIb : 3581 LoC:
SITE NAME: Chevron DATE REPCRTED : 10/18/95
ADDRESS : 1801 Park St DATE CONFIRMED: 10/26/95%
CITY/ZIP : Alameda 94501 MULTIPLE RPs : N
SITE STATUS
CASE TYPE: O CONTRACT STATUS: 4 PRIOR CODE:2A4 EBEMERGENCY RESP:
RP SEARCH: S DATE COMPLETED: 10/27/95
PRELIMINARY ASMNT: C DATE UNDERWAY : DATE COMPLETED: 02/07/97
REM INVESTIGATION: DATE UNDERWAY : -DATE COMPLETED:
REMEDIAL, ACTION: DATE UNDERWAY: DATE COMPLETED:
POST REMED ACT MON: DATE UNDERWAY : DATE COMPLETED:
ENFORCEMENT ACTION TYPE: 1 DATE ENFORCEMENT ACTION TAKEN: 10/27/95
LUFT FIELD MANUAL CONSID: 3HSCAWG
CASE CLOSED: Y DATE CASE CLOSED: 03/04/98
DATE EXCAVATION STARTED : 10/31/95 REMEDIAL ACTIONS TAKEN: ED
RESPONSIBLE PARTY INFORMATION
RP#1-CONTACT NAME: Phil Rriggs
COMPANY NAME: Chevron U.S.A
ADDRESS: P. O. Box 5004
CITY/STATE: San Ramon, C A 94583
INSPECTOR VERIFICATION:
NAME SIGNATURE DATE
DATA ENTRY INPUT:
Name /Address Changes Only Case Progress Changes
ANNPGMS LOP DATE ” LOP DATE




LOP - RECORD CHANGE REQUEST FORM printed:

10/27/95
Mark Out What Needs Changing and Hand to LOP Data Entry
(Name/Address changes go to Annual Programs Data Entry)
Insp: EC
AGENCY # : 10000 SOURCE OF FUNDS: F SUBSTANCE: 80066198
StID : 3581 LOC:
SITE NAME: Chevron DATE REPORTED : 10/18/95
ADDRESS : 1801 Park St DATE CONFIRMED: 10/26/95
CITY/ZIP : Alameda 94501 MULTIPLE RPs : N
SITE STATUS
CASE TYPE: G CONTRACT STATUS: 4 PRICR CODE:2A4 EMERGENCY RESP:
RP SEARCH: S DATE COMPLETED: 10/27/95
PRELIMINARY ASMNT: DATE UNDERWAY: DATE COMPLETED:
REM INVESTIGATION: DATE UNDERWAY: DATE COMPLETED:
REMEDTIAL, ACTION: DATE UNDERWAY : DATE COMPLETED:
POST REMED ACT MON: DATE UNDERWAY : DATE COMPLETED:
ENFORCEMENT ACTION TYPE: 1 DATE ENFORCEMENT ACTION TAKEN: 10/27/95
LUFT FIELD MANUAL CONSID:
CASE CLOSED: DATE CASE CLOSED:
DATE EXCAVATICN STARTED : REMEDIAL ACTIONS TAKEN:
RESPONSIBLE PARTY INFORMATION
RP#1-CONTACT NAME: Mark Miller
COMPANY NAME: Chevron U S A
ADDRESS: P. O. Box 5004
CITY/STATE: San Ramon, C A 94583
INSPECTOR VERIFICATICN:
NAME SIGNATURE DATE
DATA ENTRY INPUT:

Name/Address Changes Only Cagse Progress Changes
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ALAMEDA COUNTY, DEPARTMENT OF 1131 Hatbor Bay Pkwy

white -env.health Alameda CA 94502

el -facity ENUIRONMENTAL HEALTH ~ siosérems
pink -files
Hazardous Materials Inspection Form ", "l
0%2_——'
SiteID# _____  Site Name Chovcan, Today's Datel®_ NS _/ 97 Y

Site Addr ess (so0\ Yore st
City AMJW\QL\- Zip_9450\  phone

—— e —— e

Inspection Categories:
———l. Haz. Mat/Waste GENERATOR/TRANSPORTER
———_ll. Hazardous Materials Business Plan, Acutely Hazar dous Materials
~—£_ Il Under gr ound Stor age Tanks

*  Calif. Administr ation Code (CAC) or the Health & Safety Code (HS&C)

Comments:
@ 5. - ek : Stzunne b } ,C‘./' 0dos od 107" J4.‘T5
% < S ~ LAY . (Y vt !« by
1 L (Y S m;r'k d’i()\/ ﬂ&k !{n‘f/‘?"
Contact "’ ”I
Title L oo SV o NURON £ / S Inspector 1
Signature //%ﬂ"/ﬂ/ . Signature MQQMM
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1131 HARBOR BAY PARKWAY, RM 250
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5. Generator name under which tank will be manifested
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UNDERGROUND TANK CLOSURE PLAN
City, Statensgﬂﬂ\(;zﬁﬂﬂﬁfrr\

% % % Complete according to attached instructions * * *

o

Address ? 0.

Clhevronm

£PA ID# under which tank will be manifested ¢ a L0 02 O 03

Business Owner or Contact Person (PRINT) D0

2. Site Address \gD\ @CU\JL 8&@9‘

Business Name (if applicable)

city Q\
3. Mailing Address ©.O-

1. Name of Business 0&\&\1(‘0’ ™
4. Property Owner C/\\ﬁ,\jrm SA ]

rev 4/6/95



ConTRacTor

FAddress ﬂﬁ?fﬁﬁﬁfﬁ C%ﬁé%%%€#é57L

. 567 Exih C7 ’
City /j;/e 28 fﬁfﬁ’ﬁ GygEe Phoné/ﬁ) ¥4 75 E j/
License Type' /OHZ/Y /42 /A2 1Dk

+Effective January 1, 1992, Business and Professional Code Section 7058.7 requires prime

contractora to also hold Hazardous Waste Certification issued by the State Contractors
License Board. .

7. Consultant (if applicable) - I\J/fq/

2address

City, State Phone

8. Main Contact Person for Investigation (if applicable)

Name TTKDU¢€L kﬁBGJTMDCXL Title
Company vron_ UAS A
Phone(5(D\ gl‘%a» - \79\
9. Number of underground tanks being clésed with this plan ES

Length of piping being removed under this plan p“lP‘QWPt)&’b"ﬂ“MWW”ﬂL

%%@(achLaQ- ‘
Total number of underground tanks at this facility (**confirmed with
owner or operator)

10. State Registered Hazardous Waste Transporters/Facilities (see
instructions} .

** Underground storage tanks must be handled as hazardous waste **

a) Pfoduct/Residual Sludge/Rinsate Transporter

Name lzricleo no EpA 1.D. No. CADOOF 46 3 2
Hauler Licens?qgo. License Exp. Pate

g 7o B
Address 455 T0hn @\)C/Q

City@\,&w\r}/}ﬂj State {aﬂ,ﬂ Zip qz,{g()(

b) Product/Residual Sludge/Rinsate Disposal Site

Name AL ' EPA ID#
Address
City State . Zip _

rev 4/6/95 . - 2 -



11.

1z2.

13.

—_ s it i~ T < - -

Name /qﬂ/rWJL’ EPA I.D. No.
ﬁauler License No. License Exp. Date
Address

City State Zip

d) Tank and Piping Disposal Site

Name ML EPA I.D. No.
Address
City State Zip

Sample Collector

Name QBE;Ep Menue.

Céﬁpany ’ZE%CJQQﬁ?0€H ,izéb%%2y27ﬂuﬁg&’

Address 2 Vo2 XE5Y ' _

city M Sl state CA zip qé@dﬁ;oneﬁﬁ?/f&? 557§

Laboratory

Name wE;&QUZHGL_c/%%72££%éﬁuizé7
Address é&f C:ééitgkltha Aé1€. o
city Kedorel (252%7 state (7~ zip 7426 3

State Certification N0C7,/E?/Z)

Have tanks or pipes leaked in the past? Yes[ } No{yﬁ/ﬁnknown[ 3

If yes, describe.

rev 4/6/95 -3 -



= pescribe methods to be used for rendering tank(s) inert: -

E DK&L{ = 20 Lps 0 \0OO %Fa-é

.

~ .
MR
= -3
I

qu,' —’U o
+ H,"_,b 3/ E.(
Before tanks are pumped out and inerted, all associated piping H@éighg
flushed out into the tanks. All accessible associated piping must thén
be removed. Inaccessible piping must be permanently plugged.

The Bay Area Air Quality Management District, 415/771-6000, along with
local Fire and Building Departments, must also be contacted for tank
removal permits. Fire departments typically require the use of a
combustible gas indicator to verify tank inertness. It is the
contractor’/s responsibility to bring a working combustible gas indicator
on-site to verify that the tank is inert.

15. Tank History and sampling Information *#* (see instructions) ***

N —
Tank Material to be gampled | Location and
(tank contents, soil, Depth of Samples
capacity Use History groundwater)
include date last
*‘_ used (estimated)
. , 2" belowo eocd
0000 Gol | yptuitecl 1985 2o o
P

o ane- WM,L‘L
ot osT,
(o 3;4:§uieumdji-

N ‘o éawfiLSEF G
tos § pmemdee | O

\0,000 Oﬁcd? . ‘" :

0,000 6&9

One soil sample must be collected for every 20 linear feet of piping that is

removed. A Jground water sample must be collected if any ground water is
present in the excavation.

ey Ao QR



‘A,

EXcavateay SCOCKpLied »041L

Stockpiled Soil Volume (estimated) Sampling Plan

ol witbac samgles 1150 b d.&.%goja.q T Qagionat Boosd Stebf. S Lot le Lolle caif
o Y’?,OCi] L Newot—

Soi) Sormplea 3L be CD\\eE{Ccc,O
. , ‘Cm e bockloe ucked end hand Lect
‘;5é75> CLY' O feepmunenclent bg the Lult mancal + the

N 27« 6" brass \iners.

Stockpiled soil must be placed'on bermed plastic and must be completely
covered by plastic sheeting.

16.

17.

Contaminant { EPA or Other EPA or Other Analysis Method

Will the excavated soil be returned to the excavation immediately
after tank removal? { ] ves ([ 1 no [ unknown

If yes, explain reasoning

If unknown at this point in time, please be aware that excavated soil may
not be returned to the excavation without prior approval from Alameda
County. This means that the contractor, comnsultant, or responsible party
must communicate with the Specialist 1IN ADVANCE of backfilling
operations. .

Chemical methods and associated detection limits to be used for analyzing
samples:

The Tri-Regional Board recommended minimum verification analyses

and practical quantitation reporting limits should be followed.

See attached Table 2.

Submit Site Health and Safety Plan (See Instructions)

s

Sought Sample Preparation Method Number Detection
Method Number Limit
Teve /& 3018 Mod. LD P
o.
e/ Brez s 202D 00 5 PPN

ed Ledl AD

|

rev 4/6/95 -5 -
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.i.a. ORI ucrjder's o éenaa(..l_un LeL Ll saaie Cupy

Na of In:siurer

19. t Plot Plan #»as{Sea Instructions)wiws

-t 3

i
H
¥
i
3

. 20. Enclose Defosit, (See Instructions)

21. Tt anyl leaks oy contamination to this office witkin 5 adys jof
discovery. . 1
The writke report shall be made on an Ondergroumd Storage ank
Undutharize; Leak/Contamination Site Report (ULR) form.

22. suhn:l.t E 3 élaaure repert o this office within 60, days of the tank
redoval. 'Yhe Feport muat contain all information listed in i.tan 22 jof
th :.nstrn%tions.

= A Mg b bt 8 7§ ARm e & b 4 4

23, Submit stai%,e (Undergrounﬂ Storage Tank Permit Application) Forms A a.mi B
{crie B form for' each UST to be removed) (mark box 8 for “tank removed®iin
the upper 1gm-. band corner)

I declare that Ete the best of ny knowledge and belief that the statements énd
mfom%t:,on préw.ded above ave correct and true. !

| I undestand Hhat information, in addition to that provided abuve, may,be
' neededlin ordey ta dbtain approval from the Envivonmental Protection Division
and ﬂ‘“?t no wopk is to begin on this project uptil this plan is approved}.

I unde stand that amy changes in design, materials or equipment will veid
this plan if iorzapprwal is not chtained. !

I underistand 'rblt iall work performed during this preject will be danel in
cemplifnce Wi all applicable OSHA {Dccupational Safety and Health
AGmini ta.n} reéquircments concerning personnel health and safety. : I
tha

o s A — e Y & -

unde: 8 site and worker safety are solely the respunslbmlz.ty of ]r.he
RETEY o or his agent and that this responsibility-is not—shared -ner-
assumea by thel County of Alameda. I

onece . lmva rdceived my stamped, sccepted closure plan, I will contaet ‘eha
prodect fazaradpns Materials Specialist at least tiree working days in advahee
af sites work ﬁo schadule the reguired iaspections. :

B Nl T e e it e 118 1 L

coNe Nr‘omw:r i i
b} of Bﬂéiz.nesi':—'. ﬂi"‘ Bl iﬁﬁf‘»—f C-ﬂh\f‘%’ ! lﬁ-&‘" “'ﬁx"x %
: N of InlJI_‘LV_‘L ual \e-f ) S"‘I‘&.C/K— E
% s'iJlrgatura W Date ty 52&.@ 5 l
: i_OR MOST TANE ©
% Name of Buéz.ness _ﬁé_ﬂ/ﬂod

' Napa of Ind:.vidual Doyte L. Waedock.

signature M 7/ W@Z D;te w’i’:‘f_

rev 4/§/99
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gettler — ryan inc.
) 1en’eral contractors

March 21, 1985

Mr. Rod DeVault

Chevron U.S.A., Inc.

Two Annabel Lane

Suite 200

San Ramon, California 94583

Reference: Service Station #4463
1801 Park Street & Eagle
Alameda, California
Monitored thru 3-15-85

Gentlemen:

Enciosed are copies of Daily Monitor Records for the referenced
focation.

Should you have any gquestions or comments, please do not hesitate

to cal

JET T M. Rya
JMR/jh

Enclosures

1992 national avenue . hayward, california 94545 . 783-75G60
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Gettles - Ryan Inc. pp— C;“““o" ”‘SERVATICN WELL
o DAILY MONITOR RECORD

P R = ——— e
comeany___ M yeon  USE, T I
wcation  'Rot Packe oA, oate D~ 1 /g

CITY g\ama)c\, TIME Goo P

DEPTH TO LIQUID  HYDROCARBON THICKNESS (HT)
WELL  (DTH OR  DTW) BEFORE TAFTER AMOUNT PUMPED  COMMENTS

1 6. 22 D . ~ -

2 5.4

3 5.5

b Sk

2o lels

5 bv on!

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18 ‘ !

19

7.

COMMENTS Vo Dgcyhxc{‘ Tound - _

FOREMAN Qg_(\n\ _Fﬁ ke (cé_tm o ASSISTANT



- “SERVATION WELL
~ DAILY MONITORRECORD

Gettler - Ryan Inc.

GINERAL CONTRACTIORS

sttt

COMPANY. — c_L U S Rm JOB NO | C?l ‘53

LOCAT! ON leﬂOT P\P«Q_\( S’;“(Z&Z{- ' DATE 3//3/8‘5,

CITY H\nmg:éjg (‘L[q. TIME /&nrm

DEPTH TO LIQUID  HYDROCARBON THICKNESS (HT)
WELL (DTH OR  DTW) BEFORE AFTER _ AMOUNT PUMPED  COMMENTS

C
~!
ool e

COMMENTS

FOREMAN <"\_pv‘9_ pﬁg\’,ﬂ ¥v3  ASSISTANT




. gENDER' Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items
and

Put your address in the "RETURN TO* Space on the raverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this
card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide vou the name of the person delivered
to and the date of delive or additional fees tge Tollowing services are available. Consult postmaster
Yor foes and check on{es} for additional service({s) requested.

1. [0 Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee’s address. 2. [J Restricted Delivery

(Extra charge) (Extra charge)
3. Article Addressed to: - 4. Article Number
(DB) #3581
Harsch Investment Corp. Type of Service:
PO Box 2708 ] pegistered (3 insured
Portland OR 97208 E{;"“"‘e" O cap -

{1 Express Mail O Efrt‘;\'nrgrgﬁacg ;zse

Always obtain signature of addresses
or agent and DATE DELIWVERED.

5. Signature — Address . 8. Addressee’s Address (ONLY if
X requested and fee paid)

7. Date of Delivery % L] s’ﬁ

PS Form 3811, Mar. 1983 % U.5.G.P.0. 1988-212-865 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

s o A e b i, i i e e o et
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